Agenda

SPAA MSG 023-23 Version 1.0 4 December 2023

Public



European Payments Council AISBL Cours Saint-Michel, 30 - B - 1040 Brussels T +32 2 733 35 33 Entreprise N°0873.268.927 secretariat@epc-cep.eu

Approved

Twenty-seventh meeting of the SEPA Payment Account Access Multi-Stakeholder Group (SPAA MSG)

Venue: Teleconference (via Microsoft Teams)

Distribution: SPAA MSG

Meeting Date: 4 December 2023 (14.00-17.00 CET)

1.	Welcome by the SPAA MSG co-chairs	
2.	Approval of the agenda	SPAA MSG 023-23
3.	Approval of the minutes of the 26 th SPAA MSG meeting	SPAA MSG 022-23
4.	Status update on latest developments	
5.	Approval of the SPAA Scheme Risk Management Annex (RMA)	EPC248-22
6.	Decision on the work block in charge of the creation of a self-test catalogue	
7.	Decision on the billing mechanism approach for the SPAA scheme default fees	Pres EPC025-23
8.	Discussion on requirements for the development of a robust default fee recalibration mechanism	
9.	Preparation of a 'go to market' phase	
10.	Approval of main assumptions underpinning the funding of the SPAA scheme (scheme fees)	
11.	Next steps	SPAA MSG 024-23
12.	AOB	
	Closure of meeting (17.00 CET)	

www.epc-cep.eu 1/1